

Shree Rahul Education Society's (Regd.) SHREE L. R. TIWARI DEGREE COLLEGE OF ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE (Approved by Government of Mab grashtra &

Ref. No.: SLRTDC/Exam./2023-24/088

Date: 12th Dec., 2023

Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

College Code : 1064

NOTICE

All the Second Year students of M.Com. (Part-II) are hereby informed that the Semester–III <u>Regular Internal Examination</u> will start from 16th December 2023, Saturday. The Time Table for the same will be displayed on the College Notice Board as well as in the announcement section of the Rahul Education app.

Asst. Prof. Saee Sawant

Examination Co-ordinator

Mira Road (East) Mishra Saniav PRINCIPAL I/C Shree L. R. Tiwari Degree College Of Arts Comm. & Sci. 3145 # 12 Mira Road (East), Thane - 401107.

Note: Kindly clear your outstanding Fees for the AY 2023-24

CC to:

- 1. Admin Department
- 2. Departmental Co-ordinator

Shree L. R. Tiwari Educational Campus, Mira Road (E), Thane - 401 107, Maharashtra. Tel. : 022-2812 0146 / 2812 0147 / 93725 85182 Email : slrtdc@rahuleducation.com Website : www.slrtdc.in 177



SHREE L. R. TIWARI DEGREE COLLEGE

(Arts | Commerce | Science)

Approved by Goverment of Maharashtra & Affiliated to University of Mumbai

Academic Year: 2023-2024

MCOM (PART-II)

Sem -III Regular Internal Examination Time Table December -2023

DATE & DAY	TIME : 8.00 AM TO 9.30 AM	
	Business Management	Advanced Accountancy
16th Dec. 2023 Saturday	Human Resource Management	Advanced Financial Accounting
18th Dec. 2023 Monday	Organizational Behaviour	Advanced Cost Accounting
19th Dec. 2023 Tuesday	Marketing Strategies and Practices	Direct Tax

Asst. Prof. Saee Sawant Examination Co-ordinator



Sanjay Mishra PRINCIPAL

Shree L. R. Tiwari Degree College Of Arts Comm. & Sci. Mira Road (Esst), Thane - 401107.